
Minister of Indian Affairs
and Northern Development

Ministre des Affaires
indieinnes et du Nord canadien

Ottawa, Canada K1A OH4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY

APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following bylaw

made by the Tsawout First Nation, in the Province of British Columbia,

at a meeting held on the 8`h day of April, 1999 .

Tsawout First Nation
1999 Rates Bylaw (Bylaw 1999-TX01)

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this 3~ .~day of ~~a~, 1999 .



SCHEDULE "A"

Tsawout Indian Band
Prescribed Tax Rates

For the 1999 Taxation Year

Class of Property Tax Rate

1 . Residential 9.86882

2 . Utility 47.37035

3 . Unmanaged Forest 0.00000

4. Major Industry 0.00000

5 . Light Industry 0.00000

6 . Business/Other 24.42534

7 . Managed Forests - 0.00000

8. RecreationaUNon-Profit 0.00000

9. Farm 0.00000

BE IT KNOWN that this By-Law entitled "the Rates By-law" which forms
part of the Tsawout Indian Band Taxation By-Law passed by Chief and Council
and approved by the Minister, May 27, 1994, that being a by-law to establish by by-
law a system on the reserve lands of the Tsawout Indian Band for the fair and
equitable taxation for local purposes of land, or interest in land including the rights
to occupy, possess or use lands within the boundaries of the reserves is hereby
enacted as By-law 1999-TXO1 by the Chief and Council of the Tsawout Indian
Band.



APPROVED AND PASSED at a duly convened meeting of the Tsawout Indian

Band held at the Tsawout Indian Band Administration Office, 7725 Tetayut Road

Saanichton, British Columbia, this ff-A day of AP2lL '1999.

MOVED BY ..r..., SECONDED BY

Y- COUNCILLORS.A QUORUM OF COUNCIL CONSISTS OF /

COUNCILLOR

OUNCr1LLUK



" General Government Services

$190,500.00

Protective Services

$19,000.00

Recreational and Cultural Services

$18,800.00

Environmental Health Services

$50,100.00

Fiscal Services

$347,000.00

Taxes for Other Governments

$131,100.00

Your 1999 Property Tax Budget Total $756,500.00



1999~Propertyfiax~Budget1or TSAWOUT FIRST- NATION

General Government Services

Tax Appeals $1,000 .00

Tax Administration $89,500.00

TSAWOUT BUILDING $65,000.00

General Administration $35,000.00

General Government Services Expenditure Total $190,500.00

Protective Services

Animal / pest control $7,000 .00

MOSQUITO CONTROL $12,000.00

Protective Services Expenditure Total $19,000.00

Recreational and Cultural Services

Library $18,800.00

Recreational and Cultural Services Expenditure Total $18,800.00

Environmental Health Services

BC HYDRO BAD DEBT $5,300.00

CRD BAD DEBT $44,800 .00

Environmental Health Services Expenditure Total $50,100.00

Fiscal Services

Contribution to reserve funds $35,000 .00

Homeowner Grants $270,000.00

CLASS 6 EXEMPTIONS $7,000.00

SEWER ACQUISTION RESERVE $35,000.00

Fiscal Services Expenditure Total $347,000.00

Taxes for Other Governments
CENTRAL SAANICH MUN. SERVICES $65,000.00

Regional district hospital $22,000.00

F. N . Finance Authority $1,100.00

BCAA $11,000.00

CAPITAL REGION DISTRICT GENERAL $32,000.00

Taxes for Other Governments Expenditure Total $131,100.00

Your 1999 Property Tax Budget Total $756,500.00


